

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 30, 2016

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Expanded Hours for One-Stop Career Center at the Davis Branch Library

(Woodland, CA) – The One-Stop Career Center at the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library, located at 315 E. 14th Street in Davis, has expanded and updated its hours of operation to the following schedule:

- Tuesdays 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- Wednesdays 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
- Thursdays 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- Saturdays 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

The One-Stop Career Center is open 16 hours a week with career counselors on site to show guests how to look for jobs, create a resume and get ready for an interview. The center provides additional assistance in creating a professional voicemail, updating social profiles and connecting with networks. All services and assistance are free of charge and walk-ins are always welcome

Additionally, the One-Stop Career Center assists with eligibility services by appointment for CalFresh, CalWORKs, Medi-Cal and other public assistance programs. To make an appointment for eligibility services, call (530) 312-5860.

For more information about the One-Stop Career Center call library staff at: (530) 757-5593, visit the Yolo County Library at: www.yolocountylibrary.org, or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###